Westlake Lake Management Association Fishing Permit Application

32353 Triunfo Canyon Rd Westlake Village, CA 91361 (818)889-5377

Dear Westlake Resident and/or Property Owner:

This fishing permit application is being sent to you along with your invoice for other annual services to make it more convenient for you to obtain your Westlake Lake fishing permit badge. You may pay for your fishing permit badge(s) and other services with one check. Completing this application is required of anyone seeking to obtain fishing permits to fish at Westlake Lake. Each Westlake community resident and property owner and their family and guests who fish, even if from their own property, is required to obtain a permit badge. A pamphlet called "Fishing at Westlake Lake" which outlines our rules for fishing will be sent to you along with your badge(s).

FISHING PERMIT AGREEMENT FOR WESTLAKE LAKE

WLMA issues the below numbered fishing permit(s) to the undersigned individual (collectively male and female "Fisherman"). This permit allows FISHERMAN to fish on Westlake Lake which is located in both Los Angeles and Ventura Counties, California from those specific areas designated by WLMA. In consideration of WLMA issuing the permit, FISHERMAN agrees to the following terms and conditions.

- 1) FISHERMAN is aware that there is a danger in walking upon the banks, shoreline, docks, and piers, and in the utilization of boats.

 FISHERMAN agrees that WLMA shall not be liable under any circumstances for loss or damage to his or her personal property or personal injury to himself or herself from any cause.
- 2) FISHERMAN agrees to indemnify and hold harmless WLMA, including cost of WLMA's defense, as incurred; If WLMA is found liable for loss or damage to personal property or injury to any guest, invitee or relative of FISHERMAN while they are accompanying him or her or during the course and scope of fishing activities under the permit.
- 3) FISHERMAN agrees to abide by WLMA's rules as detailed in the Fishing Pamphlet and this application as to the use of Westlake Lake with special acknowledgement being made that there is a "catch and release" policy in effect which prohibits hooks with barbs and the use of live bait or "live" dead bait and that all fish are to be released, unharmed, immediately back into the lake.
- 4) FISHERMAN acknowledges he or she must also abide by the laws of the State of California with special emphasis on the State Fish and Wildlife Code which the state has the right to enforce on Westlake Lake.

PRINT NAME	ADULT BADGES @\$55	
ADDRESS	GUEST BADGES @ \$55	
CITY	SENIOR BADGES (65+) @ \$30	
PHONE	CHILD BADGES (UNDER 12)	FREE
EMAIL	TOTAL DUE	\$
SIGNATURE	DATE	
PLEASE PRINT NAMES FOR EACH ADULT, CHILD AND SENIOR BADGE REQUESTED AND AGES OF CHILDREN		